Indian River County, Florida Department of Utility Services Board Memorandum

Date: August 4, 2022

To: Jason E. Brown, County Administrator

From: Sean C. Lieske, Director of Utility Services

Prepared by: Harrison Youngblood, PE, Utilities Engineer, Utility Services

Subject: Final Pay to Masteller & Moler, Inc. for CCNA2018 Work Order No. 7 Amendment No. 2,

8th Street 24" Force Main Relocation.

Descriptions and Conditions:

On July 6th 2021, the Board of County Commissioners (BCC) approved Amendment 2 to Work Order No. 7 to Masteller & Moler, Inc. (M&M), for \$19,780.00, to perform utility relocation design for the existing 8" water main that would be affected by the FDOT 8th Street (CR612) Bridge at 74th Avenue project. The water main relocation design has since been completed.

Analysis:

M&M has submitted Invoice No. 1943LHJ-4, which is the final payment for services related to Work Order No. 7 Amendment No. 2. The Indian River County Department of Utility Services (IRCDUS) has recommended approval of the payment.

Funding:

Funds, in the amount of \$1,974.00, are budgeted and available in the Utilities/8th Street Utility Relocations account, number 471-169000-20502, in the Utilities operating fund. Utilities operating funds are generated from water and sewer sales.

Description	Account Number	Amount
Utilities/8 th Street Utility Relocations	471-169000-20502	\$1,974.00

Recommendation:

Staff recommends that the Board of County Commissioners approve the payment in the amount of \$1,974.00, which represents final payment of Work Order No. 7 Amendment No. 2 to Masteller & Moler, Inc.

Attachment:

1. Invoice No. 1943LHJ-4